to the total management fees payable to MAML, as
responsible entity of MAT1 and MAT2, and MIMUK
as adviser to MAHBL at 30 June 2004;

the receipt in July 2004 of $19.9 million and in
October 2004 of $110.8 million from Sydney
Airport, representing the receipt of accrued interest
on redeemable preference shares recognised as a
receivable at 30 June 2004;

the settlement in August 2004 of the MAp
distribution, accrued at 30 June 2004, of $47.9
million. As a result of the MAp Distribution and
Dividend Reinvestment Plan, $21.7 million of the
distribution was reinvested in MAp Securities with
the balance paid in cash; and

the pro forma balance sheet does not recognise
any proceeds from the MAp Securities Purchase
Plan (“SPP”), announced on 11 November 2004,
as MAp Security Holder participation in the SPP
and therefore the proceeds raised from the SPP
are uncertain on the date of issue of this Offer
Document. The maximum proceeds that may be
raised through the SPP is the sum of approximately
$5,000 per eligible MAp Security Holder.

52

95217_internal  29/11/04  5:21 PM  Page 52

53

MACQUARIE AIRPORTS PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Notes Actual 30/06/04 Adjustments Pro Forma
$m $m $m

Current Assets
Cash assets 52.8 152.6 205.4
Receivables 95.0 (87.5) 7.5
Capitalised borrowing costs - 3.0 3.0
Prepayments 0.4 0.4

Total Current Assets 148.2 216.3

Non-current Assets
Receivables 49.0 (43.1) 5.9
Capitalised borrowing costs - 11.9 11.9
Investments 1 3,410.4 895.3 4,305.7

Total Non-current Assets 3,459.4 4,323.5

Total Assets 3,607.6 4,539.8

Current Liabilities
Distribution payable 47.9 (47.9) -
Payables 53.1 (44.3) 8.8
Tax liabilities 0.1 0.1

Total Current Liabilities 101.1 8.9

Non-current Liabilities
Interest bearing liabilities 2 - 465.0 465.0
Convertible loan 39.9 39.9
Tax liabilities 153.8 153.8

Total Non-current Liabilities 193.7 658.7

Total Liabilities 294.8 667.6

Net Assets 3,312.8 3,872.2

Equity
Contributed equity 2,067.0 559.6 2,626.6
Undistributed operating surplus 564.1 (0.2) 563.9
Reserves 32.7 32.7

Total MAp Security Holders’ Interest 2,663.8 3,223.2

Outside equity interests 649.0 649.0

Total Equity 3,312.8 3,872.2

Note 1. MAp’s 52.0% beneficial interest in BIAC has been disclosed in the pro forma statement of financial position under Investments. It is
probable that BIAC will constitute an associate of MAp under both Australian accounting standards and IFRS and therefore, in
accordance with MAp’s accounting policy, the investment will be disclosed under “Investments” at acquisition date.

Note 2. The terms of the borrowings from MAREST are specified in the FOLA (refer Section 10.1.2). The borrowings are secured by the MAT1